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ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN

& DOWD LLP
SHAWN A. WILLIAMS (213113)
Post Montgomery Center
One Montgomery Street, Suite 1800
San Francisco, CA 94104
Telephone: 415/288-4545
415/288-4534 (fax)
shawnw(@rgrdlaw.com

—and —

SPENCER A. BURKHOLZ (147029)
THEODORE J. PINTAR (131372)
LUKE O. BROOKS (212802)
ERIC I. NIEHAUS (239023)
JEFFREY J. STEIN (265268)
ERIKA OLIVER (306614)
NATALIE F. LAKOSIL (322836)
655 West Broadway, Suite 1900
San Diego, CA 92101
Telephone: 619/231-1058
619/231-7423 (fax)
spenceb@rgrdlaw.com
tedp@rgrdlaw.com
lukeb@rgrdlaw.com
eniehaus@rgrdlaw.com
jstein@rgrdlaw.com
eoliver@rgrdlaw.com
nlakosil@rgrdlaw.com

Lead Counsel for Plaintiff

[Additional counsel appear on signature page.]

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

OAKLAND DIVISION

GREG FLEMING, Individually and on Behalf )

of All Others Similarly Situated,
Plaintiff,
Vs.
IMPAX LABORATORIES INC,, et al.,

Defendants.

4869-6672-1617.v1

Case No. 4:16-cv-06557-HSG
CLASS ACTION

)
)
) POST-DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNTING
)
)
)
)
)
)
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In accordance with the United States District Court of the Northern District of California’s

Procedural Guidance for Class Action Settlements, Lead Counsel respectfully submits this Post-

Distribution Accounting.

Impax Laporatories

Greg Fleming v. Impax Laboratories Inc., et al.
No. 4:16-cv-06557-HSG (N.D. California, Oakland Division)

Total Settlement Amount $33,000,000.00
Notice and Claim Packets Mailed/Remailed 49,620
Number of Packets Returned 1,247
Undeliverable/Unable to Forward 2.513%
Total Claims Submitted 13,863

27.938%
Total Valid Claims 5,398

38.938%
Opt-Outs Received 0
Objections Received 0
Mean Recovery per Eligible Claimant $4,236.68
Median Recovery per Eligible Claimant $81.71
Largest Recovery per Eligible Claimant $1,087,785.25
Smallest Recovery per Eligible Claimant $10.00

Method of Notice

Direct Mail; Published in The Wall Street Journal
and PR Newswire; posted on the settlement website;
DTCC LENS notice posting

Administrative Costs $311,213.89
(including taxes, tax prep., etc.)
Attorney Costs $176,501.78
Attorney Fees $9,900,000.00
% of Settlement Amount 30%
Multiplier 2.59
Initial Distribution Date 02/03/2023
Total Amount Distributed $22,869,617.96
Number of Payments 5,398
Method of Payments Checks/Wires
Cy Pres Distribution $0.00
Reverter to Defendants $0.00

POST-DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNTING - 4:16-cv-06557-HSG
4869-6672-1617.v1




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 4:16-cv-06557-HSG Document 136 Filed 02/22/23 Page 3 of 5

DATED: February 22,2023 Respectfully submitted,

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN
& DOWD LLP

SPENCER A. BURKHOLZ

THEODORE J. PINTAR

LUKE O. BROOKS

ERIC I. NIEHAUS

JEFFREY J. STEIN

ERIKA OLIVER

s/ Luke O. Brooks
LUKE O. BROOKS

655 West Broadway, Suite 1900
San Diego, CA 92101
Telephone: 619/231-1058
619/231-7423 (fax)

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN

& DOWD LLP
SHAWN A. WILLIAMS
Post Montgomery Center
One Montgomery Street, Suite 1800
San Francisco, CA 94104
Telephone: 415/288-4545
415/288-4534 (fax)

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN
& DOWD LLP

SAMUEL H. RUDMAN

58 South Service Road, Suite 200

Melville, NY 11747

Telephone: 631/367-7100

631/367-1173 (fax)

Lead Counsel for Plaintiffs

PITTA LLP

VINCENT F. PITTA

120 Broadway, 28th Floor
New York, NY 10271
Telephone: 212/652-3890
212/652-3891 (fax)

Attorneys for New York Hotel Trades Council &
Hotel Association of New York City, Inc. Pension
Fund

POST-DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNTING - 4:16-cv-06557-HSG -2
4869-6672-1617.v1
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that on February 22, 2023, I authorized the
electronic filing of the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will
send notification of such filing to the e-mail addresses on the attached Electronic Mail Notice List,
and I hereby certify that I caused the mailing of the foregoing via the United States Postal Service
to the non-CM/ECEF participants indicated on the attached Manual Notice List.

s/ Luke O. Brooks
LUKE O. BROOKS

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN
& DOWD LLP

655 West Broadway, Suite 1900

San Diego, CA 92101-8498

Telephone: 619/231-1058

619/231-7423 (fax)

E-mail: lukeb@rgrdlaw.com
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Electronic Mail Notice List

The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case.

Luke O Brooks
lukeb@rgrdlaw.com,schateauneuf@rgrdlaw.com,e_file sd@rgrdlaw.com

Spencer A. Burkholz
SpenceB@rgrdlaw.com,e_file sd@rgrdlaw.com

J Alexander Hood , I1
ahood@pomlaw.com,disaacson@pomlaw.com,abarbosa@pomlaw.com

Natalie Francis Lakosil
NLakosil@rgrdlaw.com

Angel Puimei Lau
alau@rgrdlaw.com,8467512420@filings.docketbird.com,tdevries@rgrdlaw.com,e_file sd@rgrdlaw.com,alau@ecf.courtdrive.com

Jeremy A. Lieberman
jalieberman@pomlaw.com,disaacson@pomlaw.com,fgravenson@pomlaw.com,ipareja@pomlaw.com

Tricia Lynn McCormick
triciam@rgrdlaw.com,e_file sd@rgrdlaw.com

Eric Ian Niehaus
ericn@rgrdlaw.com,e file sd@rgrdlaw.com

Erika Limpin Oliver
eoliver@rgrdlaw.com,E_File_SD@rgrdlaw.com

Jennifer Pafiti
jpafiti@pomlaw.com,jalieberman@pomlaw.com,ahood@pomlaw.com,disaacson@pomlaw.com,ashmatkova@pomlaw.com,abarbosa@pomlaw.com,fgravenson@poml

Theodore J. Pintar
TedP@rgrdlaw.com,e_file sd@rgrdlaw.com

Marcy Christina Priedeman
marcy.priedeman@lw.com,#sflitigationservices@lw.com,marcy-priedeman-6759@ecf.pacerpro.com,judy.nguyen@lw.com

Jeffrey James Stein
jstein@rgrdlaw.com,JStein@ecf.courtdrive.com,kmccormack@rgrdlaw.com

Christopher S. Turner
christopher.turner@lw.com,washington-dc-litigation-services-5378@ecf.pacerpro.com,christopher-turner-6 162 @ecf.pacerpro.com,DCECFNotificationsDC@lw.com

Peter Allen Wald
peter.wald@lw.com,peter-wald-7073@ecf.pacerpro.com,#sflitigationservices@lw.com

Morgan Edwin Whitworth
morgan.whitworth@lw.com,#sflitigationservices@lw.com,morgan-whitworth-8044@ecf.pacerpro.com

Shawn A. Williams
shawnw(@rgrdlaw.com,ShawnW @ecf.courtdrive.com,e_file sd@rgrdlaw.com

Manual Notice List

The following is the list of attorneys who are not on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case (who therefore require manual noticing). You may wish to use your mouse
to select and copy this list into your word processing program in order to create notices or labels for these recipients.

¢ (No manual recipients)
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